THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE RESOLUTION

No. 916

Session of 2020

INTRODUCED BY MALONEY, BIZZARRO, BURNS, CIRESI, SCHLEGEL CULVER, DRISCOLL, ECKER, GLEIM, GREEN, HILL-EVANS, HOHENSTEIN, KAUFFMAN, KEEFER, KINSEY, LONGIETTI, MACKENZIE, MENTZER, MILLARD, B. MILLER, MOUL, NEILSON, PICKETT, READSHAW, ROTHMAN, ROZZI, RYAN, SAPPEY, SCHMITT, TOOHIL, ULLMAN, WARREN AND YOUNGBLOOD, JUNE 23, 2020

REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, JUNE 23, 2020

A RESOLUTION

- Designating the month of June 2020 as "Pennsylvania Loves the Class of 2020 Month."
- 3 WHEREAS, Pennsylvania students normally celebrate late
- 4 spring; and
- 5 WHEREAS, For graduating seniors, the opportunity to attend
- 6 their graduation ceremony and celebrate their hard work and many
- 7 accomplishments with family and friends is one of life's most
- 8 priceless moments; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Many students of the Class of 2020 will not have the
- 10 opportunity to formally celebrate; and
- 11 WHEREAS, The Class of 2020 has sacrificed and lost so much
- 12 that just cannot be replaced; therefore be it
- 13 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives designate the
- 14 month of June 2020 as "Pennsylvania Loves the Class of 2020
- 15 Month"; and be it further
- 16 RESOLVED, That the residents of this Commonwealth honor all

- 1 graduates, including those who attend our public and private
- 2 high schools, colleges and technical schools who were unable to
- 3 participate in their graduation ceremony.